

Christmas Chocolates Selection Letter Box Hamper – ingredients and allergens.

Charbonnel & Walker Salted caramel truffles 34g. Ingredients: Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), salted caramel (37%) (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, palm kernel oil & palm oil (from a sustainable source), sea salt (0.9%), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids)), icing sugar.

Coco chocolatier salted caramel milk chocolate 20g. Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, milk powder, emulsifier, soya, natural vanilla, sea salt, natural caramel flavour, cocoa solids.

Willies Hazelnut Raisin dark chocolate 50g. Ingredients: Cocoa Mass, raw cane sugar, raisins, hazelnuts, cocoa butter.

Lottie Shaws Ginger flapjack 100g. Ingredients: Rolled Oats, Oatmeal, Partially Inverted Syrup, Black Treacle, Milk Chocolate (Dairy) , Brown Sugar, Margarine vegetable oil, water, salt, emulsifier, colours {curcumin, annatto}, flavourings, Demerara Sugar

Guppy Chocolatier's Honeycomb Shards (Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. (milk solids 20.8% min; cocoa solids 33.6% min). Honeycomb pieces: Sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: bicarbonate of soda, rice flour).

Artisan Drinking Chocolate (Cocoa solids, sugar, cocoa powder, vanilla, salt).

Love Snacks toasted chocolate cashew nuts (Cashew Nuts, vanilla, sea salt).

Allergens: Contains milk, dairy, gluten, nuts. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers.

This product contains alcohol. By purchasing this product, you confirm that you are 18 years of age or over.